Table 2 Estimated fatalities in Jordan according to Smeed’s equation and regression analysis, 1990-2004

Vehicles

254 617
259196
276 301
291347
304 893
31373
342337
362 81
389196
416 433
473 339
509 a32
542 812
571498
612 330

Population

3453 000
38388 000
402 000
4152 000
4200000
4290100
4444000
4600000
4 755 800
4900000
5039000
5182 000
5329 000
5480000
5650000

All

i
i
388
440
443
469
552
577
612
676
686
783
758
&32
816

Fatalities

Regression

analysis estimate

345
398
426
453
469
492

559
596
635
693
737

a18
B6E

Smeed's

equation

estimate
434
473
493
514
526
543
567
592
619
647

718
747
774
B0

Error (%)
Regression Smeed's
analysis equation
=12.4 =103
=18.7 35
=l6.5 i3
=201 9.4
=219 12.4
=127 3.6
6.8 =15.3
=9.8 44
=77 41
1.8 =37
29 =21
0.5 21
48 =0.5
8.1 =14
191 =10.9




